Garden City Field Office
2508 Johns Street

ansas |
Phone: (620) 276-2901

Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Weater Resources www.agriculiure. ks.gov

Tackie MeClaskey, Secretiny

Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield. Chief Engineer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

December 22, 2016

VALETTA ROBERTS TTEE
30 THOUSAND OAKS DR
CARTWRIGHT OK 74731-2919

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 4822

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Orvder Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order, The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, aiong with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use repott.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm _
Enclosures o
GMDH#3 .



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

AL
Onthis 2% day of December 2016, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 4822 dated December 22,
2016 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

VALETTA ROBERTS TTEE
30 THOUSAND OAKS DR
CARTWRIGHT OK 74731-2919

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Dlivision of Waler Resources APPL[CA'HON FOR APPROVAL
Fletd Offce for you area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- {785) 296-571?11:‘; USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-53
Sticl(()tron --((785)) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620} 276-2801
hitp:fagriculture ks .qovidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended,
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions, If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topegraphic map or delalled plat showing the au{horizeggg ff'm?f} prgf/)osgd
point(s} of diversion and/or ptace of use. NCUE] B

345 4.m
File No. 4822 DEC 6 5 2016
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Qﬁfiifiijﬁi(&g ’i Office
1 Place of Use B Point of Diversion v resatiross
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: B4 Groundwater {1 Surface water

2. Nams and address of Applicant: CHAD STAPLETON
33902 10 RD MONTEZUMA KS 67867
Fhone Number: { ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: CHAD STAPLETON
33902 10 RD MONTEZUMA KS 67867
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presenily authorized place of use Is:
Owner of Land - NAME: VALETTA ROBERTS TTEE
ADDRESS: 30 THOUSAND OAKS DR CARTWRIGHT OK _74731-2919
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supptemental sheels as necessary.)

NE% NWY SWY% ‘ SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | Ny | swii | SEx [l NEY | Nwe | swa | s || Nev | nwes | sws | sex [l New | o | swi | sex || ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in pface of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
(If there Is more than one tandowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% NWY SWik SEY TOTAL
Seo.  Twp. Range | NEv | Nwy | swis | sev || Newe | nwe | swoa | seva || neve | nwe | swi | sen || nen | nwy | sw | sew || ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $§_A00.90 TR# Recelpt Date _1a.~ 5\l Check#_ 5354

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

11.

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein the nw Quarter of the swW Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 22 ., Township 29 South, Range 30 W,
inGray County, Kansas, ___ 3810 feet North __ 5200 feel West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {fest)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS _ feet North feet West)

(3 This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

One in the 5W Quarter of the ne Quarter of the sW Quarter
of Section 22 , Township 29 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, ___ 1959 feet North ___ 3518 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (fest) _ 4/ 5.5

.| This pointis: [J Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oné'in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
.} of Section i , Township South, Range {E/W),

L PRIRITR TR County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

(I This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List olher water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be refocated within 100
. feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its focation on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Naorth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? ) Yes [ ]No 108 50 0 50 100
_JIII[IIEI_]_fIIEIIIIL_
When do you propose io complete the new point of N - _
diversion? - — ]
60 |— + — + —150
December 15 2016 — - .
If the point of diversion Is a well: West 0O :—I L l Ul I%l Ll I i I—:[] East
{(a) What are you going to do with the old weli? -~ - .
plug &0 E__ + ; + —: 50
{b) When will this be done? 2018 — - —
sRARRANNERARRRANNY.
Groundwater  Management  Diskrict  recommendation 100 50 1] a0 100
attached? [JYes BJNo smgﬂ}fﬁ": 100"
; 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be retocated more than
Assisted by ipm 100 feat but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) cne-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14, |f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
{1 VYes {1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requestad?

[ Yes 1 No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes (1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach nolarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner({s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at @@ &y Ql 'T":/ , Kansas, this &8 i day of N 8 Y EAA r?ﬁ/e , 20 /é)
L) Jade e dends

u’ (Oviner) (Spouse}

(Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)

{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse}

(Please Print) {Please Print)

State of Kansas s as
County of (”NN(‘)}‘!

I W?IS‘Q’/ certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this Q,E}n"%day of
R .20 lb .

A e g (e Ponesl,

My Appt. Exp, Gz “Notary Publit

My Commission Expires Q“’f LI”’I (%\

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, alt of the applicable portiens of the application form must be completed with
accurate Informalion: maps, If necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed o the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth In the schedule below: Make checks payable 1o: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ... e $100.
(2) Application to change a point of diversion Morethan 300188k . o v v e et e (52000
(3} Application to change the place Of USE .. . ... . vttt $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁrovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 4822 .

1. A change application was received on

Uetamien. S 204

requesting that the place of use and / or point of

diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application,
2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized tace(s) of use shall be focated substantially as shown

on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

[ Applicable  [Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existin rights and shall be limited o the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorize by this summary order shall be located withina 700 foot
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. Applicable 3 Not Applicable

4. The point(s} of diversion authorized herein shall not actua&y be located more than Z 6‘%0 feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. P Applicable [} Not Applicable

8. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion Is
tube or other device suitable for making water level measu
[J Not Applicable

with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable

a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
ments shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted

to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

an uaEEIy
Applicable L] Not Applicable

7. installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of lime. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
jversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.AR. 5-8-4e,

Applicable {73 Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

54 Applicable [J Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be Injected into the water shall be equip};ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closin? check valve capable of preventing poliution of the soukce of the water supply. The
G

check valve(s) shall be installed, opera

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes E/filo

d and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5¢. [\

pplicable [ Not Applicable

1. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-6-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with lts terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
resultin civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final actlon of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park _
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date _
shown on the Certificate of Service aftached hereto. If a hearin

is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary -

Order will become effective on the 151 day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Buly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

| (Print Name): _ T HOMAS P, /mAd®ON

Bivision of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: /2 G.isrq ¢V e, This

State of Kansas )

A } 88

COUnty of T aaany ’S ) )

Acknowledged before me on ?‘\ﬁ?z:bze g I
i

by L «if”mm A Q BT OO,

A RO

£

Stk SnAs

Signature:

JULIE JONES

My Anpolntment Explres
December 15,2018

My commission expires: &

Fite No,
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3795 W. Jones Ave,
Garden City, KS 67846
PH: 620-277-2389

Customer Name: 1/, fe 7. [Boberts

Garden City, KS 67846
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Garden City Fleld Office Sy N ] Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Clty, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resouwrees www.agriculture, ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Seeretary Sam Browaback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chiet Engincer
Michaet AL Meyer, Water Conmmissioner

December 21, 2016
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 4822
Dear Mr. Norquest,

Valetta Roberts has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There are 2 neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time o review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely,

I T

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc






CHECK SHEET
Short Change

{To be completed and alfached to gach application)

File No. 4822 Field Office No. 4 GMD No, 3
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [} No (J Non Applicable 5
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes B No [J Address Change? NO

If applicable, list Place of Use Overlap Flle Nos.

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes No [] Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
4, a. Point of diversion computer ID No{s). 3 for point(s} being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Ctr? Sec Twp Rng ‘N ‘W County Qualifiers
ENT 22 29 30w 1959 | 3518 Gray SW NE SW
BEL 52004

¢, If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
gpm apm af af
gpm/cfs gpmicfs affmgy affmgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin crooked ck Is this correctly shown in WRIS? X Yes [JNo
e. Formation Name & No. 211 oglala Special Use Area na
5. Distances from the original p/d: 1851 'S 1682 'E

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

12/05/16 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)
/ /16 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/17
/ / Compiletion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )

7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
/ Al DWR Meter Required by 12/31/17

8. Base Acres Year Minimum Reasonable Quantily

Date Created 12/121116 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 (Rev. 08/11/2008)
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Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No, 3
2009 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 2751431 fax
www,.gmd3.org

WATER MANAGEMENT /~M>
FOR SOUTHWEST
KANSAS v
e

_ GMD3

December 22, 2016

Thomas P, Makens ' R,
Division of Water Resources o
2508 N Johns Street o
Garden City, Kansas 67846 b 92 e
Lie:?{ft 3t (\f‘j e

~ . . - . . . S - ?)Pw fon of v’v/x'if ;“.Jg.’..'v;-w .
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion I ey

Water Right, File No. 4,822

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No, 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in accordance
with KLALR, 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a uunnmunclalmn If
you lave any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

%m“/ﬁvwww- ------
7 Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

e

Serving Southwest Kansas SinectY76




Change t\})pliciiti()tl(s)'; PD
File No(s). 4822,Chad Stapleton :

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 3810 5200 Section 22-29-30
Proposed PD 1959 3518

Difference 1851 1682

a2+ b2=c2 3426201 2829124 2501.065 foot move SE

Neighboring wells: Laoks like we are 207 short on distance to 17916, Records so this
well 1s phugaed, however the water right s stifl ;

veood standing, GFS proy

fs.

i
shows spaciing met. Al otber spacing met fo wd
Domestic wells; N
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Board Review Date: NA
Board Recommendation:

s oond 1 aren of concer,




GMD3 Change Review

Waiver Reason: NA
Final Recommendation: Afier review of all available information, it appears the area
rules are et Stalf therefore recommends approval ol the application,

il Uiffing
o 2

£ I
E50Ureag

1o B



INPUTS
Longitude jLatitude
Point 1 { -100,591290! 37.509270
Point 2 | -100,588550] 37.515998

Degrees Longltude per Foot
Degrees Latitude per Foot

Distance Between Points (ft)

Proposed 4822
17916, DWR GPS

3.44746784E-06
2.74632247E-06

2576

L




Report Date Thuraday, December 22 2016
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Withdn 1,00 miles of point defined
195% ft N and 3518 1t W of the $E Corner of Section 22, T 295, R 306

Located al: 100.59129]1 West bLongltude and 37.509271 North Latitude

GROVHDWATER OULY

A SRR UG AGC M NRNAE SN S TUASEmUNNSSAENESNNEsAmss
Filae Number Use ST SR Dist (Lt} 04 Q3 Q2 Q1 Feetl FeatW Sec Twp Rng 1D BatL'Aufh_Quan Add_Quan tnit
A d822 00 TRR NK G* 4-;“‘ 2497 -~ I SW MW 3810 5200 22 29 30y 3 640,00 640.00 AF .
A 17916 00 TRR NK G 2281 -- -~ CW HE 4000 - 2500 22 29 230W 2 320.00 320.00 AF 7
A 230%2 90 IRR ¥R G 4760 -~ HE HW sw' 2590 4440 27 29 30W 3 320,00 120,00 AP
Sams 2346 ~- HE BW MW 1910 4208 27 29 ind 3 320,00 320,00  AF
M 36657 00 IRR NR G icld -- -- CS5 SE 62 1312 21 29 30w 2 272.00 272.00 AF 7

Total Het Quantities Authovizoed: Direct Storage
Total Reguested amount {AP = 00 .00
Tobal Parmitted Amount (AF] = .00 00
Total Inspected Anwunt (AF) = .00 .00
Total Pre_Cert Anount (AF) = Q0 .00
Total Certified Anount (AF) = 1872.00 .00
Takal Yestad Amnunt. (AF) = ] 0o
TOTAL AMQUNT (AF} = 1872.00 L0

An ' after the source of supply indicates a peanding application for change for the file number,

An * after the 1D indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "GYoin the Batk column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery., A

ng

" ind

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

icates a well in the battery.

water Rights and Points of Diversien Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:

100,59129) Weust Longitude and 37.509271 Horth Laticude
GROUHDWATER OHLY
WATER USE CORRESPUUDENTS :

File Number (ize ST SR
A 4822 00 IRR NE O
> CHAD STAPLETON

=

> 331902 10 RD

= MONTEZUMA KS 47847

A 11916 06 IRR NE G
> ARLEHE BUNUELL

: , /
> 311808 2 RD [ /1

> COPELAND X5 67837

A__ 21057 08 IRR NK G
> DEWAYHE NICKEL

> 3190% 9 BRD
> MONTEZUMA KS 07867

A 36657 00 IRR HK G
> BLAINE STUDE
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. :, ., . Report DateThursday, December 22 2016
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